MRI Services (2021 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Cumberland 2 0.03%
Alamance 6211 79.00% Jackson 2 0.03%
Guilford 958 12.19% Rowan 1 0.01%
Randolph 207 2.63% Sampson 1 0.01%
Caswell 120 1.53% Stokes 1 0.01%
Rockingham 73 0.93% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Orange 72 0.92% Vance 1 0.01%
Other States 44 0.56% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Chatham 41 0.52% Watauga 1 0.01%
Virginia 22 0.28% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Durham 13 0.17% Union 1 0.01%
Forsyth 11 0.14% Franklin 1 0.01%
Person 8 0.10% Chowan 1 0.01%
Wake 7 0.09% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Other 5 0.06% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Davidson 4 0.05% Martin 1 0.01%
Tennessee 4 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 4 0.05% Hertford 1 0.01%
Lee 4 0.05% Craven 1 0.01%
Carteret 3 0.04% Granville 1 0.01%
Moore 3 0.04% Gaston 1 0.01%
Catawba 3 0.04% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Georgia 3 0.04% Robeson 1 0.01%
it 3 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 7862
Pender 2 0.03% Anson
Brunswick 2 0.03% Anson 84 91.30%
South Carolina 2 0.03% Union 5 5.43%
Iredell 2 0.03% Stanly 1 1.09%
Ashe 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 1.09%
Yancey 2 0.03% Richmond 1 1.09%
Davie 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 92
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Ashe
Ashe
Virginia
Alleghany
Wilkes
Watauga
Other States
South Carolina
Wake
Tennessee
Nash
Mecklenburg
Wayne
Cumberland
Davie
Forsyth
Iredell
Lincoln
Rockingham

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Beaufort
Beaufort
Martin
Pitt
Hyde
Washington
Bertie
Craven
Dare
Chowan
Tyrrell
Hertford

Other States
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91.58%
2.28%
2.00%
0.86%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

701

76.93%
6.56%
4.44%
3.62%
3.47%
1.45%
1.06%
0.43%
0.29%
0.24%
0.19%
0.19%

McDowell
Edgecombe
Halifax
Pamlico
Nash
Northampton
Virginia
Wake
Pasquotank
New Hanover
Henderson
Cumberland
Cherokee
Carteret

Onslow

Total Patients Served:
Bladen

Bladen

Total Patients Served:
Brunswick

Brunswick

Columbus

South Carolina

New Hanover
Other States
Bladen
Pender
Wake
Virginia
Other
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Robeson

Onslow
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302

9344

245

202

134
64
42
34
17
16
16
14
11
10

8

0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2072

100.00%

302

91.00%
2.39%
1.97%
1.31%
0.62%
0.41%
0.33%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.11%
0.10%
0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 8 0.08% Avery 1 0.01%
Sampson 8 0.08% Macon 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 6 0.06% Stokes 1 0.01%
Duplin 6 0.06% Craven 1 0.01%
Gaston 6 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Wayne 5 0.05% Haywood 1 0.01%
Cleveland N 0.04% Total Patients Served: 10268
Randolph 4 0.04% Buncombe

Rowan 4 0.04% Buncombe 20055 52.19%
Guilford 4 0.04% Henderson 4468 11.63%
Davie 3 0.03% Haywood 2603 6.77%
Georgia 3 0.03% Madison 1818 4.73%
Alexander 3 0.03% McDowell 1200 3.12%
Surry 3 0.03% Transylvania 1087 2.83%
Tennessee 3 0.03% Yancey 945 2.46%
Alamance 3 0.03% Jackson 940 2.45%
Orange 3 0.03% Rutherford 562 1.46%
Davidson 3 0.03% Macon 468 1.22%
Union 2 0.02% Burke 451 1.17%
Richmond 2 0.02% Mitchell 436 1.13%
Catawba 2 0.02% Swain 395 1.03%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Polk 389 1.01%
Carteret 2 0.02% Other 369 0.96%
Chatham 2 0.02% Georgia 313 0.81%
Durham 2 0.02% Other States 240 0.62%
Harnett 2 0.02% Cherokee 232 0.60%
Moore 2 0.02% South Carolina 223 0.58%
Lee 2 0.02% Tennessee 202 0.53%
Burke 1 0.01% Graham 137 0.36%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Avery 128 0.33%
Nash 1 0.01% Caldwell 107 0.28%
Watauga 1 0.01% Clay 74 0.19%
Iredell 1 0.01% Catawba 70 0.18%
McDowell 1 0.01% Cleveland 55 0.14%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 54 0.14% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Virginia 46 0.12% Alleghany 2 0.01%
Watauga 43 0.11% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Forsyth 23 0.06% Onslow 2 0.01%
Alexander 21 0.05% Columbus 2 0.01%
Lincoln 19 0.05% Davidson 2 0.01%
Wilkes 19 0.05% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Gaston 18 0.05% Granville 2 0.01%
Iredell 15 0.04% Halifax 2 0.01%
Wake 15 0.04% Richmond 1 0.00%
Washington 14 0.04% Caswell 1 0.00%
Ashe 13 0.03% Craven 1 0.00%
New Hanover 11 0.03% Dare 1 0.00%
Durham 11 0.03% Harnett 1 0.00%
Orange 11 0.03% Martin 1 0.00%
Cumberland 9 0.02% Nash 1 0.00%
Union 8 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Guilford 7 0.02% Stokes 1 0.00%
Chatham 6 0.02% Stanly 1 0.00%
Lee 6 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Franklin 6 0.02% Rowan 1 0.00%
Yadkin 6 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Moore 6 0.02% Total Patients Served: 38426
Surry 5 0.01% Burke

Johnston 5 0.01% Burke 4046 52.21%
Lenoir 4 0.01% Caldwell 1336 17.24%
Cabarrus 4 0.01% Catawba 786 10.14%
Anson 4 0.01% McDowell 649 8.38%
Randolph 4 0.01% Watauga 204 2.63%
Carteret 4 0.01% Lincoln 161 2.08%
Greene 3 0.01% Alexander 95 1.23%
Brunswick 3 0.01% Avery 70 0.90%
Alamance 3 0.01% Cleveland 58 0.75%
Wayne 2 0.01% Rutherford 57 0.74%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 44 0.57% Cabarrus

Wilkes 43 0.55% Cabarrus 9279 58.14%
Iredell 37 0.48% Mecklenburg 2170 13.60%
Mitchell 24 0.31% Rowan 2165 13.57%
Gaston 20 0.26% Stanly 1051 6.59%
Buncombe 19 0.25% Iredell 266 1.67%
Mecklenburg 15 0.19% Union 197 1.23%
South Carolina 14 0.18% South Carolina 122 0.76%
Other States 8 0.10% Anson 77 0.48%
Yancey 7 0.09% Montgomery 77 0.48%
Surry 7 0.09% Lincoln 75 0.47%
Cabarrus 7 0.09% Gaston 75 0.47%
Robeson 5 0.06% Davidson 64 0.40%
Other 4 0.05% Catawba 49 0.31%
Henderson 3 0.04% Cleveland 37 0.23%
Madison 3 0.04% Other States 24 0.15%
Brunswick 3 0.04% Other 21 0.13%
Alleghany 3 0.04% Burke 17 0.11%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Forsyth 15 0.09%
Haywood 2 0.03% Virginia 13 0.08%
Union 2 0.03% Scotland 13 0.08%
Virginia 2 0.03% Rutherford 12 0.08%
Rowan 2 0.03% Robeson 10 0.06%
Wake 2 0.03% Wilkes 9 0.06%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Randolph 8 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Davie 8 0.05%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Caldwell 7 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.01% Richmond 7 0.04%
Nash 1 0.01% Alexander 7 0.04%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Guilford 7 0.04%
Macon 1 0.01% Brunswick 6 0.04%
Lee 1 0.01% Tennessee 6 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.01% Watauga 5 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 7749 Henderson > 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland > 0.03% Total Patients Served: 15960
Onslow 4 0.03% Caldwell

Wake 4 0.03% Caldwell 3356 81.44%
Macon 3 0.02% Burke 209 5.07%
Alleghany 3 0.02% Catawba 156 3.79%
McDowell 2 0.01% Wilkes 95 2.31%
Haywood 2 0.01% Watauga 90 2.18%
Surry 2 0.01% Alexander 75 1.82%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Ashe 17 0.41%
Avery 2 0.01% McDowell 16 0.39%
Polk 2 0.01% Lincoln 13 0.32%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Wake 10 0.24%
Georgia 2 0.01% Avery 8 0.19%
Yancey 1 0.01% Other States 7 0.17%
Stokes 1 0.01% South Carolina 6 0.15%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Iredell 5 0.12%
Sampson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.12%
Durham 1 0.01% Cleveland 5 0.12%
Craven 1 0.01% Virginia 4 0.10%
Alamance 1 0.01% Gaston 4 0.10%
Ashe 1 0.01% Wayne 4 0.10%
Bladen 1 0.01% Guilford 3 0.07%
Caswell 1 0.01% Georgia 3 0.07%
Chatham 1 0.01% Other 3 0.07%
Person 1 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.05%
Dare 1 0.01% Madison 2 0.05%
Granville 1 0.01% Rutherford 2 0.05%
Greene 1 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.05%
Moore 1 0.01% Surry 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 1 0.02% New Hanover 3 0.05%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Greene 3 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.05%
Martin 1 0.02% Tennessee 3 0.05%
Lee 1 0.02% Sampson 3 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Nash 2 0.03%
Granville 1 0.02% Martin 2 0.03%
Henderson 1 0.02% Polk 2 0.03%
Durham 1 0.02% Hyde 2 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.02% Halifax 2 0.03%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Franklin 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 4121 Person 2 0.03%
Carteret Edgecombe 2 0.03%
Carteret 4573 70.04% Buncombe 2 0.03%
Craven 1121 17.17% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Onslow 556 8.52% Gaston 2 0.03%
Other States 63 0.96% Surry 1 0.02%
Wake 23 0.35% Warren 1 0.02%
Pamlico 20 0.31% Wilson 1 0.02%
Jones 19 0.29% Rowan 1 0.02%
Virginia 14 0.21% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Lenoir 12 0.18% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Pitt 11 0.17% Pasquotank 1 0.02%
Other 10 0.15% Pender 1 0.02%
Georgia 7 0.11% Madison 1 0.02%
Beaufort 7 0.11% Lee 1 0.02%
Duplin 6 0.09% Johnston 1 0.02%
South Carolina 5 0.08% Iredell 1 0.02%
Orange 5 0.08% Haywood 1 0.02%
Forsyth 5 0.08% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Durham 4 0.06% Columbus 1 0.02%
Guilford 4 0.06% Chatham 1 0.02%
Harnett 4 0.06% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Wayne 4 0.06% Ashe 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Burke
Lincoln
Iredell
Watauga
Cleveland
McDowell
Gaston
Wilkes
Ashe
Other States
Avery
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Mitchell
Buncombe
Tennessee
Rowan
South Carolina
Georgia
Other
Forsyth
Wake
Alleghany
Virginia
Cabarrus
Haywood
Yancey

Surry
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0.02%

6529

55.85%
12.22%
9.05%
8.04%
6.20%
2.17%
1.18%
0.69%
0.57%
0.57%
0.53%
0.43%
0.29%
0.27%
0.26%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

New Hanover
Onslow
Cherokee
Yadkin
Randolph
Macon
Davie
Alamance
Jackson
Guilford
Carteret
Madison
Brunswick
Union
Stanly
Johnston
Lee
Beaufort
Henderson
Nash

Clay
Cumberland
Davidson
Swain
Orange
Person
Durham
Franklin
Polk

Columbus

Total Patients Served:

Cherokee
Cherokee

Clay
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1484
377

0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

14095

71.07%
18.06%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 91 4.36% Greene 1 0.06%
Graham 80 3.83% Lee 1 0.06%
Other 24 1.15% Cleveland 1 0.06%
Tennessee 17 0.81% McDowell 1 0.06%
Macon 10 0.48% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Buncombe 2 0.10% Nash 1 0.06%
Transylvania 2 0.10% Total Patients Served: 1710
Jackson 1 0.05% Cleveland
Total Patients Served: 2088 Cleveland 3990 6945
Chowan Rutherford 801 13.88%
Chowan 592 34.62% Gaston 642 11.13%
Bertie 332 19.42% South Carolina 168 2.91%
Washington 249 14.56% Lincoln 82 1.42%
Perquimans 228 13.33% Mecklenburg 24 0.42%
Tyrrell 111 6.49% Burke 11 0.19%
Hertford 43 2.51% Catawba 8 0.14%
Pasquotank 41 2.40% Polk 8 0.14%
Gates 34 1.99% Other States 4 0.07%
Martin 14 0.82% Georgia 3 0.05%
Northampton 13 0.76% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Virginia 6 0.35% Surry 2 0.03%
Dare 6 0.35% Pitt 2 0.03%
Hyde 5 0.29% Iredell 2 0.03%
Camden 4 0.23% Henderson 2 0.03%
Halifax 4 0.23% Guilford 2 0.03%
Pitt 4 0.23% Wake 2 0.03%
Currituck 4 0.23% Tennessee 2 0.03%
Other States 4 0.23% Caldwell 2 0.03%
Beaufort 3 0.18% Buncombe 2 0.03%
Wayne 2 0.12% Virginia 1 0.02%
Craven 2 0.12% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Durham 1 0.06% Moore 1 0.02%
Montgomery 1 0.06% McDowell 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Anson 1 0.02% Martin 27 0.24%
Alexander 1 0.02% Pender 15 0.13%
Davidson 1 0.02% Washington 14 0.12%
Onslow 1 0.02% Virginia 13 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 5770 Wilson t 0-10%
Columbus Wake 10 0.09%
Columbus 1536 83.66% Greene 9 0.08%
Bladen 206 11.22% Nash 8 0.07%
Brunswick 29 1.58% Hyde 8 0.07%
Robeson 26 1.42% South Carolina 6 0.05%
South Carolina 19 1.03% New Hanover 5 0.04%
New Hanover 8 0.44% Tennessee 4 0.04%
Pender 3 0.16% Georgia 4 0.04%
Pitt 2 0.11% Cabarrus 4 0.04%
Sampson 2 0.11% Bertie 4 0.04%
Other States 1 0.05% Dare 3 0.03%
Scotland 1 0.05% Mecklenburg 3 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.05% Brunswick 2 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Northampton 2 0.02%
Richmond 1 0.05% Pasquotank 2 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 1836 Chowan 2 0.02%
Craven Johnston 2 0.02%
Craven 7507 66.27% Halifax 2 0.02%
Carteret 882 7.79% Guilford 2 0.02%
Pamlico 875 7.72% Lincoln 2 0.02%
Onslow 652 5.76% Stokes 1 0.01%
Jones 556 4.91% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Beaufort 263 2.32% Warren 1 0.01%
Lenoir 162 1.43% Watauga 1 0.01%
Pitt 109 0.96% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Duplin 45 0.40% Rowan 1 0.01%
Other 33 0.29% Columbus 1 0.01%
Wayne 32 0.28% Sampson 1 0.01%
Other States 28 0.25% Alamance 1 0.01%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 1 0.01% Onslow 22 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Lenoir 14 0.04%
Franklin 1 0.01% Georgia 11 0.03%
Gaston 1 0.01% Virginia 11 0.03%
Gates 1 0.01% Pender 11 0.03%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Durham 8 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.01% Pitt 8 0.02%
Lee 1 0.01% Craven 7 0.02%
Macon 1 0.01% Guilford 7 0.02%
Moore 1 0.01% Montgomery 6 0.02%
Haywood 1 0.01% Wilson 6 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 11328 Randolph ® 0.02%
Cumberland Stanly 6 0.02%
Cumberland 23117 72.14% Surry 6 0.02%
Robeson 2300 7.18% Nash 5 0.02%
Harnett 1520 4.74% Gaston 5 0.02%
Hoke 1505 4.70% Union 4 0.01%
Sampson 1281 4.00% Alamance 4 0.01%
Bladen 726 2.27% Orange 3 0.01%
Lee 253 0.79% Forsyth 3 0.01%
Moore 220 0.69% Chatham 3 0.01%
Richmond 139 0.43% Catawba 3 0.01%
Columbus 120 0.37% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Wake 105 0.33% Henderson 2 0.01%
Other 83 0.26% Halifax 2 0.01%
Other States 79 0.25% Granville 2 0.01%
South Carolina 73 0.23% Davidson 2 0.01%
Wayne 67 0.21% Carteret 2 0.01%
Scotland 64 0.20% Franklin 2 0.01%
Johnston 63 0.20% Vance 1 0.00%
Duplin 46 0.14% Washington 1 0.00%
Brunswick 40 0.12% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 30 0.09% Anson 1 0.00%
New Hanover 25 0.08% Rutherford 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 1 0.00% Chowan 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.00% Wilson 1 0.05%
Dare 1 0.00% Bertie 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Martin 1 0.00% Union 1 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.00% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Haywood 1 0.00% McDowell 1 0.05%
Madison 1 0.00% Wayne 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.00% Madison 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.00% Jackson 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 32044 Rowan ! 0.05%

Dare Nash 1 0.05%
Dare 1601 76.97% Granville 1 0.05%
Currituck 228 10.96% Georgia 1 0.05%
Other States 54 2.60% Gaston 1 0.05%
Virginia 51 2.45% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Flyde 9 2:30% Total Patients Served: 2080
Tyrrell 15 0.72% Davidson
Pasquotank 14 0.67% Davidson 4969 82.34%
Camden 7 0.34% Randolph 294 4.87%
Montgomery 6 0.29% Guilford 262 4.34%
Halifax 5 0.24% Rowan 210 3.48%
Washington 5 0.24% Forsyth 129 2.14%
Perquimans 4 0.19% Other States 18 0.30%
Wake 4 0.19% Davie 18 0.30%
Beaufort 4 0.19% Stanly 16 0.27%
Martin 3 0.14% Cabarrus 14 0.23%
Pitt 2 0.10% Mecklenburg 12 0.20%
Surry 2 0.10% South Carolina 9 0.15%
Lee 2 0.10% Alamance 9 0.15%
Hertford 2 0.10% Virginia 7 0.12%
Davidson 2 0.10% Iredell 6 0.10%
Franklin 2 0.10% Stokes 6 0.10%
Alamance 2 0.10% Rockingham 5 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Catawba 4 0.07% Catawba 117 5.21%
Surry 3 0.05% Virginia 91 4.05%
Alexander 3 0.05% Davidson 61 2.72%
Wake 3 0.05% Surry 52 2.32%
Chatham 3 0.05% Rowan 49 2.18%
Montgomery 3 0.05% Other States 46 2.05%
Robeson 3 0.05% Guilford 39 1.74%
Yadkin 2 0.03% Stokes 37 1.65%
Wilkes 2 0.03% Wilkes 23 1.02%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Caldwell 22 0.98%
Cumberland 2 0.03% Ashe 20 0.89%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Alexander 19 0.85%
Burke 2 0.03% Randolph 16 0.71%
Gaston 2 0.03% Watauga 14 0.62%
Moore 2 0.03% Buncombe 14 0.62%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Burke 13 0.58%
Northampton 1 0.02% South Carolina 10 0.45%
Georgia 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 9 0.40%
Ashe 1 0.02% Rockingham 8 0.36%
Union 1 0.02% Henderson 6 0.27%
Haywood 1 0.02% Avery 6 0.27%
Columbus 1 0.02% Wake 6 0.27%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Tennessee 5 0.22%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Lincoln 4 0.18%
McDowell 1 0.02% Alamance 4 0.18%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Alleghany 4 0.18%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Haywood 4 0.18%
Caswell 1 0.02% Gaston 3 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 6035 vancey 3 0.13%
Davie Rutherford 3 0.13%
Davie 627 27.93% McDowell 3 0.13%
Forsyth 620 27.62% Anson 2 0.09%
Iredell 148 6.59% Jackson 2 0.09%
Yadkin 126 5.61% Brunswick 2 0.09%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pitt
Transylvania
Madison
Caswell
Georgia

Union

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Orange
Alamance
Person
Virginia
Granville
Other States
Cumberland
Vance
Guilford
South Carolina
Johnston
Franklin
Chatham
Harnett
Robeson
Lee
New Hanover
Halifax
Mecklenburg
Nash
Wayne
Warren
Brunswick

Caswell
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L

14935

6576
3936
2398
2243
2236
2188
973
877
793
769
716
516
513
502
354
313
295
294
289
273
271
261
261
258
257

0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2245

30.97%

13.64%
8.16%
4.97%
4.65%
4.64%
4.54%
2.02%
1.82%
1.64%
1.59%
1.48%
1.07%
1.06%
1.04%
0.73%
0.65%
0.61%
0.61%
0.60%
0.57%
0.56%
0.54%
0.54%
0.53%
0.53%

Moore
Onslow
Wilson

Pitt
Carteret
Georgia
Tennessee
Randolph
Forsyth
Craven
Buncombe
Rockingham
Sampson
Other
Catawba
Edgecombe
Iredell
Columbus
Pender
Bladen
Cabarrus
Davidson
Beaufort
Northampton
Hoke
Scotland
Duplin
Dare
Lenoir
Gaston
Union
Rowan
Richmond

Martin

247
233
218
206
191
182
182
173
168
161
158
119
117
103
97
96
93
87
84
82
79
78
76
76
75
75
75
70
68
64
60
58
52
46

0.51%
0.48%
0.45%
0.43%
0.40%
0.38%
0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.33%
0.33%
0.25%
0.24%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 45 0.09% Swain 11 0.02%
Watauga 44 0.09% Yadkin 11 0.02%
Burke 43 0.09% Camden 10 0.02%
Caldwell 42 0.09% Madison 9 0.02%
Hertford 40 0.08% Avery 8 0.02%
Surry 37 0.08% Cherokee 5 0.01%
McDowell 36 0.07% Gates 5 0.01%
Greene 34 0.07% Hyde 4 0.01%
Lincoln 33 0.07% Clay 4 0.01%
Cleveland 33 0.07% Tyrrell 4 0.01%
Pasquotank 32 0.07% Graham 3 0.01%
Haywood 31 0.06% Alleghany 2 0.00%
Montgomery 30 0.06% Total Pationts Serve: 48228
Stanly 29 0.06% Edgecombe

Jackson 28 0.06% Edgecombe 1213 64.87%
Washington 27 0.06% Halifax 229 12.25%
Rutherford 27 0.06% Nash 195 10.43%
Wilkes 25 0.05% Martin 73 3.90%
Jones 24 0.05% Pitt 49 2.62%
Bertie 22 0.05% Wilson 32 1.71%
Alexander 21 0.04% Northampton 18 0.96%
Anson 21 0.04% Bertie 10 0.53%
Pamlico 21 0.04% Wayne 7 0.37%
Davie 20 0.04% Washington 7 0.37%
Stokes 19 0.04% Other States 5 0.27%
Ashe 19 0.04% Warren 4 0.21%
Chowan 19 0.04% Hertford 4 0.21%
Macon 17 0.04% Franklin 3 0.16%
Perquimans 17 0.04% Lenoir 2 0.11%
Currituck 16 0.03% Hyde 2 0.11%
Transylvania 15 0.03% Chowan 2 0.11%
Polk 15 0.03% Craven 2 0.11%
Yancey 12 0.02% Robeson 1 0.05%
Mitchell 12 0.02% Virginia 1 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Other

New Hanover
Beaufort
McDowell
Harnett
Guilford
Georgia
Duplin
Brunswick
Onslow

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Stokes
Surry
Davie
Yadkin
Virginia
Wilkes
Iredell
Randolph
Catawba
Rockingham
Rowan
Other States
Ashe
Caldwell
Watauga
Alleghany
Alexander

Mecklenburg

Thursday, June 30, 2022
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31509

4349
4262
4070
3637
3518
2914
2167
1451
1150
1137
848
77
733
485
417
371
360
292
289
259

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1870

46.83%

6.46%
6.33%
6.05%
5.41%
5.23%
4.33%
3.22%
2.16%
1.71%
1.69%
1.26%
1.15%
1.09%
0.72%
0.62%
0.55%
0.54%
0.43%
0.43%
0.38%

Burke
Alamance
South Carolina
Other

Wake
Buncombe
Tennessee
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Avery
Stanly
Gaston
Brunswick
Haywood
McDowell
Georgia
Union
Cleveland
Henderson
Moore
Caswell
Rutherford
Chatham
Cumberland
Montgomery
New Hanover
Durham
Carteret
Harnett

Lee

Yancey
Macon
Onslow

Anson

239
144
136
123
121
113
105
101
93
78
56
56
53
50
50
45
42
42
41
39
37
37
35
33
33
27
23
22
20
17
14
14
12
12

0.36%
0.21%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Jackson 12 0.02% Greene 1 0.00%
Pitt 11 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Mitchell 11 0.02% Martin 1 0.00%
Orange 11 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Clay 11 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Robeson 9 0.01% Person 1 0.00%
Hoke ° 0.01% Total Patients Served: 67278
Craven 9 0.01% Franklin

Transylvania 9 0.01% Vance 23 60.53%
Swain 8 0.01% Wake 8 21.05%
Vance 8 0.01% Franklin 3 7.89%
Beaufort 7 0.01% Graham 3 7.89%
Polk 7 0.01% Virginia 1 2.63%
Richmond 6 0.01% Total Patients Served: 38
Pender 6 0.01% Gaston

Bladen 6 0.01% Gaston 11111 70.41%
Nash 6 0.01% Cleveland 1851 11.73%
Cherokee 6 0.01% South Carolina 951 6.03%
Columbus 6 0.01% Lincoln 689 4.37%
Johnston 6 0.01% Mecklenburg 685 4.34%
Graham 5 0.01% Catawba 109 0.69%
Wayne 5 0.01% Rutherford 108 0.68%
Warren 5 0.01% Cabarrus 53 0.34%
Franklin 5 0.01% Iredell 36 0.23%
Granville 5 0.01% Union 26 0.16%
Lenoir 5 0.01% Caldwell 25 0.16%
Scotland 4 0.01% Other States 25 0.16%
Hertford 4 0.01% Burke 24 0.15%
Duplin 2 0.00% Stanly 10 0.06%
Dare 2 0.00% Buncombe 8 0.05%
Halifax 2 0.00% McDowell 7 0.04%
Madison 2 0.00% Georgia 7 0.04%
Wilson 2 0.00% Wake 4 0.03%
Washington 2 0.00% Guilford 4 0.03%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 4 0.03% Wake 6 0.37%
Rowan 4 0.03% Durham 5 0.31%
Brunswick 4 0.03% Nash 3 0.18%
Other 3 0.02% Guilford 2 0.12%
Mitchell 3 0.02% Caswell 2 0.12%
Haywood 3 0.02% Other States 1 0.06%
Avery 3 0.02% Johnston 1 0.06%
Alamance 3 0.02% Haywood 1 0.06%
Davie 2 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.06%
Onslow 2 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.06%
Polk 2 0.01% Alleghany 1 0.06%
Alexander 2 0.01% Sampson 1 0.06%
Tennessee ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1634
Yancey 1 0.01% Guilford
Ashe 1 0.01% Guilford 28052 68.83%
Richmond 1 0.01% Randolph 3666 9.00%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Rockingham 2335 5.73%
Craven 1 0.01% Alamance 1474 3.62%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Davidson 1118 2.74%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Rowan 1060 2.60%
Henderson 1 0.01% Forsyth 955 2.34%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Virginia 697 1.71%
Person 1 0.01% Caswell 210 0.52%
Columbus 1 0.01% Chatham 131 0.32%
Total Patients Served: 15780 Stokes 12 0-30%
Granville Other States 102 0.25%
Granville 697 42.66% Other 97 0.24%
Vance 590 36.11% Surry 59 0.14%
Warren 163 9.98% Montgomery 56 0.14%
Virginia 91 5.57% Wake 43 0.11%
Franklin 37 2.26% Durham 43 0.11%
Halifax 13 0.80% Mecklenburg 36 0.09%
Person 12 0.73% Davie 32 0.08%
Northampton 6 0.37% Orange 28 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 27 0.07% Robeson 4 0.01%
Person 24 0.06% New Hanover 4 0.01%
Moore 23 0.06% Lenoir 4 0.01%
Stanly 21 0.05% Craven 3 0.01%
Cumberland 20 0.05% Nash 3 0.01%
Granville 18 0.04% Alleghany 3 0.01%
Warren 18 0.04% Hoke 3 0.01%
Wilkes 17 0.04% Franklin 3 0.01%
Iredell 15 0.04% Bladen 3 0.01%
Brunswick 13 0.03% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Yadkin 13 0.03% Haywood 2 0.00%
Johnston 13 0.03% Halifax 2 0.00%
Georgia 12 0.03% Lincoln 2 0.00%
Catawba 11 0.03% Union 2 0.00%
Buncombe 10 0.02% Columbus 2 0.00%
Cabarrus 10 0.02% Tennessee 2 0.00%
Gaston 10 0.02% Burke 2 0.00%
Vance 9 0.02% Cleveland 2 0.00%
Harnett 8 0.02% Edgecombe 2 0.00%
Rutherford 7 0.02% Wilson 1 0.00%
Pitt 6 0.01% Anson 1 0.00%
Scotland 6 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Swain 6 0.01% Macon 1 0.00%
Carteret 6 0.01% McDowell 1 0.00%
Onslow 6 0.01% Graham 1 0.00%
Wayne 6 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Watauga 6 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Alexander 5 0.01% Bertie 1 0.00%
Richmond 5 0.01% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Lee 5 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Ashe 4 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Pender 4 0.01% Avery 1 0.00%
Pamlico 4 0.01% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Sampson 4 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 40753 Wake 219 >91%
Halifax Sampson 164 4.43%
Halifax 1198 66.82% Lee 76 2.05%
Northampton 411 22.92% Wayne 9 0.24%
Virginia 54 3.01% Other 4 0.11%
Hertford 28 1.56% Hoke 2 0.05%
Nash 22 1.23% Wilson 2 0.05%
Warren 17 0.95% Forsyth 2 0.05%
Bertie 13 0.73% Virginia 2 0.05%
Vance 10 0.56% Bladen 2 0.05%
Other States 8 0.45% Chatham 2 0.05%
Brunswick 6 0.33% Robeson 1 0.03%
Edgecombe 4 0.22% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Wake 3 0.17% Richmond 1 0.03%
Wilson 2 0.11% Randolph 1 0.03%
Washington 2 0.11% Duplin 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2 0.11% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Franklin 2 0.11% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.06% Nash 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.06% Franklin 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.06% Georgia 1 0.03%
Craven 1 0.06% Guilford 1 0.03%
Durham 1 0.06% Halifax 1 0.03%
Greene 1 0.06% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Tyrrell 1 0.06% Moore 1 0.03%
South Carolina 1 0.06% Alamance 1 0.03%
it ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 3706
Hyde 1 0.06% Haywood
Lee 1 0.06% Haywood 3119 78.86%
Total Patients Served: 1793 Jackson 303 7.06%
Harnett Buncombe 121 3.06%
Harnett 2706 73.02% Macon 119 3.01%
Cumberland 252 6.80% Swain 67 1.69%
Johnston 249 6.72% Other States 53 1.34%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Cherokee
Graham
Madison
Clay
Georgia
Tennessee
Henderson
South Carolina
Transylvania
Burke
Rutherford
McDowell
Stanly
Yancey
Virginia
Caldwell
Gaston
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Rowan
Rockingham

Polk

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Polk
Rutherford
South Carolina
Haywood
Other States

Madison

Thursday, June 30, 2022

51
33
21
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6175
1082

598

456

221
90
77
66
31

1.29%
0.83%
0.53%
0.46%
0.23%
0.23%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3955

68.81%
12.06%
6.66%
5.08%
2.46%
1.00%
0.86%
0.74%
0.35%

Jackson
Yancey
McDowell
Macon
Cleveland
Mitchell
Swain
Wake
Burke
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Cherokee
Tennessee
New Hanover
Caldwell
Stanly
Johnston
Catawba
Virginia
Rockingham
Clay
Orange
Lee

Iredell
Guilford
Pamlico
Avery
Graham
Durham
Onslow
Other
Chatham

Total Patients Served:
Hertford

25
21
17
13
12

[EEY
[EEY
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0.28%
0.23%
0.19%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8974
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hertford 706 43.50% Robeson 318 16.94%
Bertie 474 29.21% Scotland 39 2.08%
Northampton 206 12.69% Moore 14 0.75%
Gates 63 3.88% Harnett 10 0.53%
Vance 29 1.79% Sampson 7 0.37%
Martin 24 1.48% Richmond 4 0.21%
Chowan 15 0.92% Bladen 3 0.16%
Halifax 11 0.68% South Carolina 3 0.16%
Pasquotank 11 0.68% Durham 2 0.11%
Pitt 11 0.68% Wake 1 0.05%
Washington 10 0.62% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 7 0.43% Johnston 1 0.05%
Perquimans 7 0.43% Iredell 1 0.05%
Virginia 6 0.37% Georgia 1 0.05%
Dare 6 0.37% Chatham 1 0.05%
Beaufort 6 0.37% Other 1 0.05%
Duplin > 0-31% Total Patients Serve: 1877
Wake 4 0.25% Iredell
Wilson 4 0.25% Iredell 9030 68.00%
Hyde 3 0.18% Mecklenburg 1047 7.88%
Other States 3 0.18% Alexander 763 5.75%
Lenoir 2 0.12% Catawba 589 4.44%
Camden 2 0.12% Rowan 562 4.23%
Wayne 2 0.12% Lincoln 297 2.24%
Tyrrell 1 0.06% Wilkes 164 1.23%
Nash 1 0.06% Cabarrus 160 1.20%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Davie 108 0.81%
Carteret 1 0.06% Yadkin 81 0.61%
Burke 1 0.06% Gaston 73 0.55%
Currituck 1 0.06% Caldwell 56 0.42%
Total Patients Servet: 1623 Other States 40 0-35%
Hoke Surry 37 0.28%
Hoke 919 48.96% Forsyth 29 0.22%
Cumberland 551 29.36% South Carolina 25 0.19%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 24 0.18% Alamance 1 0.01%
Virginia 23 0.17% Durham 1 0.01%
Other 18 0.14% Pitt 1 0.01%
Davidson 17 0.13% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Union 1 0-11% Total Patients Served: 13280
Ashe 13 0.10% Jackson

Cleveland 11 0.08% Jackson 1111 42.76%
Georgia 9 0.07% Swain 522 20.09%
Tennessee 7 0.05% Macon 482 18.55%
Wake 6 0.05% Graham 216 8.31%
Stanly 6 0.05% Haywood 82 3.16%
Guilford 6 0.05% Cherokee 55 2.12%
Watauga 5 0.04% Other States 33 1.27%
Brunswick 5 0.04% Clay 25 0.96%
Buncombe 4 0.03% Georgia 19 0.73%
Alleghany 4 0.03% South Carolina 11 0.42%
Rutherford 4 0.03% Buncombe 8 0.31%
Cherokee 3 0.02% Wake 6 0.23%
Orange 3 0.02% Tennessee 4 0.15%
Lenoir 3 0.02% Transylvania 4 0.15%
Moore 3 0.02% Henderson 3 0.12%
Henderson 2 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.08%
Robeson 2 0.02% Alamance 1 0.04%
Avery 2 0.02% Chowan 1 0.04%
Hoke 2 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.04%
Richmond 2 0.02% Alexander 1 0.04%
Randolph 2 0.02% Scotland 1 0.04%
Yancey 2 0.02% Watauga 1 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.01% Iredell 1 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.01% Virginia 1 0.04%
Craven 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Vance 1 0.04%
Onslow 1 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Mecklenburg
Lincoln

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Wayne
Harnett
Sampson
Nash
Wilson
Cumberland
Other States
Duplin
Lenoir
Franklin
Martin
Pitt
Craven
Edgecombe
South Carolina
Bladen
Halifax
New Hanover
Greene
Robeson
Virginia
Beaufort
Vance
Onslow
Other
Carteret

Brunswick
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6171
1157

460
460
203
139
82
43
24
23
22
14
12
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2598

68.97%
12.93%

5.14%
5.14%
2.27%
1.55%
0.92%
0.48%
0.27%
0.26%
0.25%
0.16%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%

Durham
Northampton
Orange
Columbus
Pender
Moore
Madison
Tennessee
Lee
Guilford
Granville
Georgia
Dare
Chatham
Alamance
Washington
Warren
Wilkes
Forsyth
Watauga
Catawba
Chowan
Randolph
Bertie
Hertford
Hoke

Jones
Lincoln
Pamlico
Pasquotank

Davie

Total Patients Served:

Lee

Lee
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1641

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8947

72.80%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Harnett 357 15.84% Onslow 20 0.71%
Chatham 91 4.04% Johnston 6 0.21%
Moore 43 1.91% Carteret 6 0.21%
Montgomery 35 1.55% Other States 4 0.14%
Cumberland 32 1.42% Wilson 4 0.14%
Wake 12 0.53% Dare 4 0.14%
Other 12 0.53% Wake 4 0.14%
Randolph 6 0.27% Bladen 4 0.14%
Alamance 3 0.13% Rowan 3 0.11%
Georgia 2 0.09% Beaufort 3 0.11%
Hoke 2 0.09% Guilford 2 0.07%
Vance 2 0.09% Randolph 2 0.07%
South Carolina 2 0.09% Pender 2 0.07%
Pender 2 0.09% Brunswick 2 0.07%
Wayne 2 0.09% Ashe 2 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.04% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.04% Nash 1 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.04% Virginia 1 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.04% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Iredell 1 0.04% Granville 1 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.04%
Durham ! 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 2822
Richmond 1 0.04% Lincoln
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Lincoln 2463 66.71%
Total Patients Served: 2254 Gaston otr 1ori%
Lenoir Catawba 385 10.43%
Lenoir 2094 74.20% Cleveland 100 2.71%
Greene 195 6.91% Mecklenburg 32 0.87%
Pitt 132 4.68% South Carolina 18 0.49%
Wayne 110 3.90% Caldwell 15 0.41%
Craven 95 3.37% Burke 14 0.38%
Duplin 79 2.80% Iredell 10 0.27%
Jones 42 1.49% Alexander 6 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rutherford 5 0.14% Yancey 1 0.04%
McDowell 4 0.11% Durham 1 0.04%
Virginia 3 0.08% Mitchell 1 0.04%
Other States 3 0.08% Madison 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 3 0.08% Haywood 1 0.04%
Union 2 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 2230
Wilkes 1 0.03% McDowell
Wake 1 0.03% McDowell 1865 74.81%
Rowan 1 0.03% Burke 227 9.11%
Tennessee 1 0.03% Rutherford 152 6.10%
Columbus 1 0.03% Mitchell 77 3.09%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Buncombe 50 2.01%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Yancey 34 1.36%
Robeson 1 0.03% Avery 32 1.28%
Polk 1 0.03% Other States 8 0.32%
Ashe 1 0.03% Cleveland 6 0.24%
Anson 1 0.03% Caldwell 5 0.20%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Catawba 5 0.20%
Total Patients Served: 3692 South Carolina 4 0-16%
Macon Henderson 3 0.12%
Macon 1781 79.87% Polk 3 0.12%
Jackson 193 8.65% Watauga 2 0.08%
Other States 58 2.60% Guilford 2 0.08%
Georgia 49 2.20% Haywood 2 0.08%
Clay 35 1.57% Madison 2 0.08%
Swain 32 1.43% Gaston 2 0.08%
Cherokee 31 1.39% Carteret 2 0.08%
Transylvania 21 0.94% Wake 1 0.04%
Graham 9 0.40% Virginia 1 0.04%
Buncombe 5 0.22% Tennessee 1 0.04%
South Carolina 5 0.22% Other 1 0.04%
Tennessee 3 0.13% Mecklenburg 1 0.04%
Pitt 2 0.09% Jackson 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.04% Georgia 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Brunswick
Transylvania

Ashe

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Union
Cabarrus
Gaston
Iredell
Lincoln
Stanly
Rowan
Cleveland
Brunswick
Catawba
Other States
Anson
Other
Rutherford
Burke
Caldwell
Virginia
Georgia
Davidson
Guilford
Wake
Forsyth
Montgomery
Buncombe
Richmond
Scotland

Robeson
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63385
13883
11036

3879
3878
3059
1971
979
955
834
722
692
466
408
306
223
204
125
108
106
100
86
83
80
73
65
62
58
53

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2493

58.34%
12.78%
10.16%

3.57%
3.57%
2.82%
1.81%
0.90%
0.88%
0.77%
0.66%
0.64%
0.43%
0.38%
0.28%
0.21%
0.19%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%

Henderson
Watauga
Alexander
Tennessee
Cumberland
McDowell
Ashe
Randolph
Wilkes

New Hanover
Davie
Durham
Rockingham
Jackson
Moore

Polk
Onslow
Lenoir

Surry
Alleghany
Columbus
Avery
Alamance
Yadkin
Harnett
Haywood
Johnston
Transylvania
Madison
Bladen
Orange

Lee

Mitchell
Nash

49
45
45
39
38
38
34
29
29
27
24
23
23
22
21
20
17
13
13
11
11
11
11
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0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Craven
Bertie
Swain
Chatham
Pitt

Macon
Pender
Edgecombe
Duplin
Cherokee
Northampton
Stokes

Clay
Granville
Beaufort
Dare
Wilson
Carteret
Pamlico
Wayne
Yancey
Sampson
Jones
Halifax
Warren
Greene
Vance
Pasquotank

Chowan

Total Patients Served:
Mitchell

Mitchell
Yancey

Avery

Thursday, June 30, 2022

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%

108641

559 44.65%
521 41.61%
76 6.07%

McDowell
Other States
Madison
Tennessee
Burke
Buncombe
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Virginia
Johnston
Georgia
Catawba
Gaston

Lee

Total Patients Served:
Montgomery

Montgomery
Randolph
Moore
Stanly
Richmond
Davidson
Lee

Guilford
Robeson
Edgecombe

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:
Moore

Moore
Richmond
Lee

Robeson

40 3.19%

Iy
(o2}

1.28%
0.72%
0.64%
0.48%
0.32%
0.32%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

B P R P P P P N DM DM O 0 ©

0.08%

1252

399 92.36%
13 3.01%
2.08%
0.93%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%

R N = = T = T S S (e

0.23%

432

9144 48.30%
1750 9.24%
1553 8.20%
989 5.22%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Harnett 934 4.93% Johnston 2 0.01%
Montgomery 900 4.75% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Scotland 841 4.44% Gaston 2 0.01%
Hoke 829 4.38% Pitt 2 0.01%
Cumberland 809 4.27% Watauga 2 0.01%
Chatham 255 1.35% Stokes 2 0.01%
South Carolina 245 1.29% Onslow 2 0.01%
Randolph 195 1.03% New Hanover 2 0.01%
Anson 104 0.55% Currituck 2 0.01%
Other States 81 0.43% Nash 1 0.01%
Wake 47 0.25% Ashe 1 0.01%
Stanly 36 0.19% Vance 1 0.01%
Sampson 23 0.12% Greene 1 0.01%
Brunswick 20 0.11% McDowell 1 0.01%
Virginia 18 0.10% Catawba 1 0.01%
Bladen 15 0.08% Northampton 1 0.01%
Guilford 14 0.07% Wilson 1 0.01%
Buncombe 12 0.06% Davie 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 10 0.05% Pender 1 0.01%
Georgia 10 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Other 9 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Davidson 9 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Alamance 7 0.04% Orange 1 0.01%
Columbus 6 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 18933
Mecklenburg 6 0.03% Nash

Carteret 5 0.03% Nash 3208 55.80%
Durham 5 0.03% Edgecombe 1079 18.77%
Union 4 0.02% Halifax 807 14.04%
Craven 4 0.02% Wilson 218 3.79%
Tennessee 3 0.02% Northampton 122 2.12%
Rowan 3 0.02% Warren 55 0.96%
Avery 2 0.01% Franklin 42 0.73%
Burke 2 0.01% Wake 41 0.71%
Henderson 2 0.01% Johnston 36 0.63%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 32 0.56% Durham 1 0.02%
Other States 18 0.31% Richmond 1 0.02%
Virginia 12 0-21% Total Patients Served: 5749
Martin 10 0.17% New Hanover

Bertie 8 0.14% New Hanover 18515 52.10%
Wayne 6 0.10% Brunswick 6919 19.47%
South Carolina 6 0.10% Pender 4185 11.78%
Beaufort 5 0.09% Onslow 1998 5.62%
Hertford 5 0.09% Columbus 1317 3.71%
Pasquotank 3 0.05% Duplin 852 2.40%
Greene 3 0.05% Bladen 393 1.11%
Person 2 0.03% Sampson 235 0.66%
Washington 2 0.03% Other States 149 0.42%
Mecklenburg 2 0.03% Robeson 122 0.34%
Granville 2 0.03% South Carolina 112 0.32%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Other 74 0.21%
Carteret 2 0.03% Wake 72 0.20%
Chowan 2 0.03% Cumberland 66 0.19%
Georgia 2 0.03% Carteret 52 0.15%
Camden 1 0.02% Virginia 45 0.13%
Ashe 1 0.02% Wayne 43 0.12%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 38 0.11%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Craven 35 0.10%
Vance 1 0.02% Lenoir 30 0.08%
Dare 1 0.02% Guilford 26 0.07%
Scotland 1 0.02% Harnett 19 0.05%
Hoke 1 0.02% Jones 17 0.05%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Johnston 16 0.05%
Sampson 1 0.02% Iredell 16 0.05%
Lee 1 0.02% Orange 10 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.02% Forsyth 9 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Person 9 0.03%
Guilford 1 0.02% Georgia 8 0.02%
Other 1 0.02% Cabarrus 8 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 7 0.02% Davidson 2 0.01%
Hoke 7 0.02% Alamance 2 0.01%
Union 6 0.02% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Moore 5 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Gaston 5 0.01% Anson 1 0.00%
Yancey 5 0.01% Alexander 1 0.00%
Durham 5 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Wilson 5 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Buncombe 5 0.01% Watauga 1 0.00%
Pamlico 4 0.01% Martin 1 0.00%
Richmond 4 0.01% Swain 1 0.00%
Tennessee 4 0.01% Caswell 1 0.00%
Lee 4 0.01% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Scotland 4 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Randolph 4 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Beaufort 4 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Ashe 4 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Burke 3 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.00%
Rowan 3 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Catawba 3 0.01% Stanly 1 0.00%
Nash 3 0.01% Surry 1 0.00%
Henderson 3 0.01% Total Patients Servei: 35537
Greene 3 0.01% Onslow

Granville 3 0.01% Onslow 7661 80.18%
Haywood 2 0.01% Duplin 421 4.41%
Franklin 2 0.01% Carteret 404 4.23%
Avery 2 0.01% Pender 225 2.35%
Clay 2 0.01% Craven 220 2.30%
Macon 2 0.01% Jones 150 1.57%
Hertford 2 0.01% New Hanover 88 0.92%
Pasquotank 2 0.01% Jackson 77 0.81%
McDowell 2 0.01% Lenoir 65 0.68%
Stokes 2 0.01% Brunswick 41 0.43%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Other States 30 0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 30 0.31% Henderson 1 0.01%
Wayne 21 0.22% Orange 1 0.01%
Pamlico 15 0.16% Richmond 1 0.01%
Other 15 0.16% Lee 1 0.01%
South Carolina 14 0.15% Madison 1 0.01%
Beaufor t 0-12% Total Patients Served: 9555
Wake 6 0.06% Orange

Sampson 5 0.05% Orange 6236 19.69%
Virginia 4 0.04% Wake 4731 14.94%
Georgia 3 0.03% Alamance 2935 9.27%
Union 3 0.03% Durham 2540 8.02%
Alamance 3 0.03% Chatham 1762 5.56%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Cumberland 1638 5.17%
Rockingham 2 0.02% Lee 1031 3.25%
Wilkes 2 0.02% Moore 738 2.33%
Person 2 0.02% Guilford 610 1.93%
Washington 2 0.02% Johnston 591 1.87%
Guilford 2 0.02% Harnett 537 1.70%
Moore 2 0.02% Robeson 492 1.55%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Onslow 400 1.26%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Granville 386 1.22%
Martin 2 0.02% New Hanover 363 1.15%
Iredell 2 0.02% Randolph 348 1.10%
Halifax 2 0.02% Sampson 329 1.04%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Nash 326 1.03%
Columbus 2 0.02% Person 288 0.91%
Durham 2 0.02% Wayne 287 0.91%
Catawba 1 0.01% Virginia 234 0.74%
Harnett 1 0.01% Brunswick 226 0.71%
Wilson 1 0.01% Other States 214 0.68%
Ashe 1 0.01% Richmond 209 0.66%
Warren 1 0.01% Halifax 204 0.64%
Davidson 1 0.01% Wilson 196 0.62%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Franklin 195 0.62%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 187 0.59% Watauga 29 0.09%
Caswell 176 0.56% Dare 28 0.09%
Craven 164 0.52% Stanly 27 0.09%
Vance 162 0.51% Henderson 26 0.08%
Scotland 155 0.49% McDowell 25 0.08%
Pender 148 0.47% Macon 24 0.08%
South Carolina 139 0.44% Lincoln 23 0.07%
Pitt 137 0.43% Jones 23 0.07%
Rockingham 132 0.42% Pamlico 23 0.07%
Lenoir 130 0.41% Cleveland 21 0.07%
Carteret 129 0.41% Surry 20 0.06%
Mecklenburg 123 0.39% Haywood 19 0.06%
Columbus 121 0.38% Bertie 17 0.05%
Edgecombe 102 0.32% Other 16 0.05%
Montgomery 101 0.32% Burke 15 0.05%
Forsyth 100 0.32% Ashe 13 0.04%
Duplin 99 0.31% Stokes 13 0.04%
Bladen 83 0.26% Hertford 13 0.04%
Buncombe 69 0.22% Avery 12 0.04%
Anson 65 0.21% Wilkes 12 0.04%
Northampton 61 0.19% Perquimans 12 0.04%
Beaufort 59 0.19% Alexander 11 0.03%
Davidson 57 0.18% Rutherford 11 0.03%
Gaston 50 0.16% Pasquotank 10 0.03%
Georgia 43 0.14% Hyde 8 0.03%
Warren 43 0.14% Chowan 7 0.02%
Caldwell 39 0.12% Polk 7 0.02%
Catawba 37 0.12% Washington 7 0.02%
Cabarrus 36 0.11% Yadkin 5 0.02%
Tennessee 34 0.11% Jackson 5 0.02%
Union 31 0.10% Swain 5 0.02%
Greene 31 0.10% Transylvania 5 0.02%
Rowan 30 0.09% Tyrrell 5 0.02%
Iredell 30 0.09% Madison 5 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Currituck 5 0.02% Person 301 77.98%
Yancey 4 0.01% Alexander 25 6.48%
Martin 3 0.01% Caswell 23 5.96%
Davie 3 0.01% Virginia 13 3.37%
Cherokee 3 0.01% Durham 11 2.85%
Gates 2 0.01% Granville 5 1.30%
Camden 2 0.01% Other States 4 1.04%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.26%
Alleghany 1 0.00% Chatham 1 0.26%
Total Patients Served: 31675 Alamance ! 0.26%
Pasquotank Haywood 1 0.26%
Pasquatank 2282 A65% Total Patients Served: 386
Perquimans 574 13.75% Pitt
Camden 423 10.13% Pitt 11526 44.47%
Currituck 407 9.75% Beaufort 1938 7.48%
Chowan 151 3.62% Lenoir 1322 5.10%
Dare 117 2.80% Martin 1128 4.35%
Gates 92 2.20% Edgecombe 1118 4.31%
Virginia 38 0.91% Wilson 1026 3.96%
Other States 21 0.50% Wayne 890 3.43%
Hertford 15 0.36% Craven 819 3.16%
Washington 15 0.36% Greene 784 3.03%
Tyrrell 14 0.34% Nash 619 2.39%
Bertie 13 0.31% Bertie 524 2.02%
Martin 6 0.14% Halifax 518 2.00%
South Carolina 2 0.05% Onslow 507 1.96%
Wilson 1 0.02% Washington 393 1.52%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Duplin 393 1.52%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Hertford 366 1.41%
Carteret 1 0.02% Carteret 329 1.27%
Georgia 1 0.02% Dare 180 0.69%
Halifax 1 0.02% Chowan 172 0.66%
Total Patients Serve: 4176 Northampton 118 0-46%
Person Wake 110 0.42%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other 105 0.41% McDowell 4 0.02%
Johnston 96 0.37% Davidson 3 0.01%
Hyde 88 0.34% Granville 3 0.01%
Jones 83 0.32% Henderson 3 0.01%
Perquimans 82 0.32% Bladen 3 0.01%
Pamlico 80 0.31% Catawba 3 0.01%
Tyrrell 62 0.24% Chatham 3 0.01%
Gates 56 0.22% Ashe 2 0.01%
Sampson 46 0.18% Tennessee 2 0.01%
Other States 46 0.18% Richmond 2 0.01%
Pasquotank 45 0.17% Alamance 2 0.01%
Virginia 44 0.17% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Cumberland 24 0.09% Rowan 2 0.01%
Pender 23 0.09% Scotland 2 0.01%
Currituck 22 0.08% Alexander 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 21 0.08% Yancey 1 0.00%
New Hanover 17 0.07% Surry 1 0.00%
Orange 16 0.06% Union 1 0.00%
Franklin 15 0.06% Haywood 1 0.00%
South Carolina 14 0.05% Stokes 1 0.00%
Durham 14 0.05% Clay 1 0.00%
Robeson 11 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Harnett 8 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Camden 8 0.03% Hoke 1 0.00%
Warren 7 0.03% Iredell 1 0.00%
Forsyth 6 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Georgia 6 0.02% Randolph 1 0.00%
Vance 6 0.02% Polk 1 0.00%
Columbus 6 0.02% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Guilford 6 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Lee 6 0.02% Gaston 1 0.00%
Cabarrus > 0.02% Total Patients Served: 25917
Moore 5 0.02% Polk

Brunswick 5 0.02% Polk 426 55.54%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rutherford 149 19.43% Pender 1 0.03%
South Carolina 128 16.69% Craven 1 0.03%
Cleveland 39 5.08% Davie 1 0.03%
Henderson 15 1.96% Harnett 1 0.03%
Virginia 2 0.26% McDowell 1 0.03%
Gaston 2 0.26% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Catawba 2 0.26% Onslow 1 0.03%
McDowell 2 0.26% Other 1 0.03%
Buncombe 1 0.13% Caswell 1 0.03%
Transylvania ! 0.13% Total Patients Sarve: 3754
Total Patients Served: 767 Richmond

Randolph Richmond 2123 80.17%
Randolph 3237 86.23% Scotland 153 5.78%
Guilford 154 4.10% South Carolina 147 5.55%
Davidson 128 3.41% Anson 117 4.42%
Montgomery 81 2.16% Moore 28 1.06%
Chatham 68 1.81% Robeson 21 0.79%
Moore 19 0.51% Other 17 0.64%
Stanly 17 0.45% Montgomery 16 0.60%
Alamance 11 0.29% Cumberland 4 0.15%
Forsyth 6 0.16% Randolph 3 0.11%
South Carolina 6 0.16% Alamance 3 0.11%
Other States 4 0.11% Union 2 0.08%
Georgia 3 0.08% Hoke 2 0.08%
Wake 2 0.05% Brunswick 2 0.08%
Surry 1 0.03% Stanly 1 0.04%
Virginia 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.03% Wake 1 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Rowan 1 0.04%
Richmond 1 0.03% Lee 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Johnston 1 0.04%
Stokes 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Georgia 1 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.03% Carteret 1 0.04%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg ! 0.04% Total Patients Served: 6229
Total Patients Served: 2648 Rockingham

Robeson Rockingham 2846 79.45%
Robeson 4993 80.16% Virginia 412 11.50%
Bladen 589 9.46% Caswell 155 4.33%
Columbus 220 3.53% Guilford 81 2.26%
Cumberland 169 2.71% Stokes 43 1.20%
Hoke 59 0.95% Alamance 19 0.53%
South Carolina 55 0.88% Other 6 0.17%
Scotland 41 0.66% Other States 6 0.17%
Brunswick 17 0.27% Forsyth 4 0.11%
Other States 14 0.22% Carteret 3 0.08%
Richmond 13 0.21% Mecklenburg 2 0.06%
Moore 9 0.14% Cabarrus 2 0.06%
Sampson 8 0.13% Person 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 5 0.08% South Carolina 1 0.03%
Pender 5 0.08% Davidson 1 0.03%
Forsyth 4 0.06% Total Patients Served: 3582
Other 4 0.06% Rowan
Wake 3 0.05% Rowan 7151 81.72%
Virginia 3 0.05% Cabarrus 465 5.31%
Georgia 3 0.05% Davidson 436 4.98%
Johnston 2 0.03% Stanly 180 2.06%
Montgomery 2 0.03% Davie 167 1.91%
Person 2 0.03% Iredell 109 1.25%
Anson 1 0.02% Other States 48 0.55%
Stanly 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 45 0.51%
Nash 1 0.02% Forsyth 21 0.24%
Alamance 1 0.02% Guilford 15 0.17%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Gaston 11 0.13%
Harnett 1 0.02% South Carolina 10 0.11%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Virginia 9 0.10%
Guilford 1 0.02% Catawba 8 0.09%
Carteret 1 0.02% Georgia 7 0.08%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wake 6 0.07% Cleveland 111 5.70%
Union 5 0.06% Polk 35 1.80%
Alexander 5 0.06% McDowell 16 0.82%
Brunswick 5 0.06% South Carolina 6 0.31%
Yadkin 4 0.05% Other States 3 0.15%
Randolph 4 0.05% Burke 2 0.10%
Surry 3 0.03% Buncombe 2 0.10%
Alamance 3 0.03% Henderson 1 0.05%
Anson 3 0.03% Haywood 1 0.05%
Tennessee 3 0.03% Johnston 1 0.05%
Avery 2 0.02% Total Pationts Served: 1946
Other 2 0.02% Sampson
Montgomery 2 0.02% Sampson 1045 79.23%
Ashe 2 0.02% Duplin 174 13.19%
Johnston 2 0.02% Wayne 27 2.05%
Burke 2 0.02% Cumberland 27 2.05%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Bladen 20 1.52%
Warren 1 0.01% Johnston 14 1.06%
Wilkes 1 0.01% New Hanover 4 0.30%
Swain 1 0.01% Chatham 2 0.15%
Wilson 1 0.01% Pender 1 0.08%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.08%
Sampson 1 0.01% Orange 1 0.08%
Carteret 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.08%
Halifax 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.08%
Watauga 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.08%
Hamett 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1319
Alleghany 1 0.01% Scotland
Haywood 1 0.01% Scotland 1439 45.01%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Robeson 951 29.75%
Rockingham 1 0.01% South Carolina 609 19.05%
Total Patients Served: 8751 Richmond 100 313%
Rutherford Cumberland 17 0.53%
Rutherford 1768 90.85% Moore 16 0.50%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 14 0.44% Richmond 6 0.17%
Anson 11 0.34% Lincoln 5 0.15%
Other States 10 0.31% Other 4 0.12%
Bladen 5 0.16% Iredell 4 0.12%
Mecklenburg 4 0.13% South Carolina 3 0.09%
Virginia 3 0.09% Other States 3 0.09%
Wake 2 0.06% Brunswick 3 0.09%
Brunswick 2 0.06% Guilford 2 0.06%
Columbus 2 0.06% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.03% Cleveland 2 0.06%
Stanly 1 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Transylvania 1 0.03% Harnett 1 0.03%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.03%
Randolph 1 0.03% Craven 1 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Virginia 1 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.03%
Davidson 1 0.03% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Chatham ! 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 3446
Buncombe 1 0.03% Surry
Harnett 1 0.03% Surry 3079 53.28%
Rowan 1 0.03% Virginia 923 15.97%
Total Patients Served: 3197 Wilkes 49 1290%
Stanly Yadkin 462 7.99%
Stanly 2561 74.32% Alleghany 384 6.64%
Montgomery 341 9.90% Stokes 83 1.44%
Cabarrus 217 6.30% Forsyth 26 0.45%
Anson 92 2.67% Other States 23 0.40%
Rowan 79 2.29% Ashe 9 0.16%
Mecklenburg 53 1.54% Iredell 8 0.14%
Union 30 0.87% Davie 7 0.12%
Davidson 10 0.29% South Carolina 5 0.09%
Gaston 8 0.23% Guilford 4 0.07%
Randolph 7 0.20% Davidson 2 0.03%
Tennessee 7 0.20% Orange 2 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wake
Rowan
Watauga
Alexander
Richmond
Mecklenburg
Henderson
Georgia
Gaston
Columbus
Burke
Rockingham

Cleveland

Total Patients Served:

Transylvania
Transylvania
Henderson
Other States
Buncombe
Jackson
South Carolina
Macon
Polk
Georgia
Rutherford
Robeson
Union
Wake
Watauga
Other
Moore
Mecklenburg
McDowell

Johnston

Thursday, June 30, 2022
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5779

87.04%
5.91%
1.87%
1.57%
1.27%
0.42%
0.42%
0.24%
0.24%
0.18%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Iredell
Haywood
Cleveland

Yancey

Total Patients Served:

Union

Union

South Carolina

Anson
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Cabarrus
Richmond
Other States
Gaston
Other
Georgia
Lincoln
Rowan
Montgomery
Virginia
Robeson
Iredell
Brunswick
Wake
Davidson
Scotland
Henderson
Surry
Granville
Forsyth
Cleveland
Ashe
Randolph
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16
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0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1659

65.55%
12.74%
9.28%
8.69%
0.91%
0.70%
0.38%
0.26%
0.22%
0.18%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.04%
Bladen 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Onslow 1 0.04%
Catawba ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 2438
Jones 1 0.01% Wake
Durham 1 0.01% Wake 42381 72.12%
Orange 1 0.01% Johnston 2882 4.90%
Harnett 1 0.01% Franklin 2452 4.17%
Hoke 1 0.01% Harnett 1486 2.53%
Moore 1 0.01% Durham 1043 1.77%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Nash 881 1.50%
Onslow 1 0.01% Cumberland 658 1.12%
Columbus 1 0.01% Wilson 552 0.94%
Total Patients Served: 7284 Granvile >4 0-93%
Vance Vance 432 0.74%
Vance 1464 60.05% Lee 413 0.70%
Wake 411 16.86% Wayne 409 0.70%
Granville 220 9.02% Sampson 361 0.61%
Franklin 174 7.14% Halifax 344 0.59%
Virginia 65 2.67% Chatham 284 0.48%
Halifax 26 1.07% Other States 282 0.48%
Other States 23 0.94% Orange 279 0.47%
Nash 16 0.66% Virginia 228 0.39%
Person 14 0.57% Edgecombe 185 0.31%
Durham 7 0.29% Pitt 165 0.28%
Wayne 4 0.16% Moore 149 0.25%
Northampton 4 0.16% Other 144 0.25%
Duplin 1 0.04% Warren 138 0.23%
Caswell 1 0.04% New Hanover 133 0.23%
Wilson 1 0.04% South Carolina 118 0.20%
Davidson 1 0.04% Guilford 110 0.19%
Harnett 1 0.04% Brunswick 102 0.17%
Mitchell 1 0.04% Alamance 96 0.16%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Onslow 94 0.16% Gaston 13 0.02%
Duplin 94 0.16% Pasquotank 13 0.02%
Craven 93 0.16% Burke 13 0.02%
Carteret 84 0.14% Catawba 12 0.02%
Lenoir 77 0.13% Washington 10 0.02%
Robeson 75 0.13% Watauga 10 0.02%
Northampton 63 0.11% Montgomery 10 0.02%
Person 59 0.10% Chowan 10 0.02%
Mecklenburg 53 0.09% Stanly 9 0.02%
Beaufort 46 0.08% Hyde 9 0.02%
Forsyth 43 0.07% Graham 8 0.01%
Hoke 38 0.06% Yadkin 6 0.01%
Randolph 32 0.05% Perquimans 6 0.01%
Bladen 32 0.05% Haywood 5 0.01%
Pender 29 0.05% Camden 5 0.01%
Dare 28 0.05% Cleveland 5 0.01%
Georgia 27 0.05% Pamlico 4 0.01%
Tennessee 26 0.04% Gates 4 0.01%
Martin 26 0.04% Rowan 4 0.01%
Greene 25 0.04% Jackson 4 0.01%
Rockingham 25 0.04% Jones 4 0.01%
Columbus 24 0.04% Lincoln 4 0.01%
Henderson 23 0.04% Alleghany 4 0.01%
Buncombe 23 0.04% Surry 3 0.01%
Richmond 23 0.04% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Davidson 19 0.03% Macon 3 0.01%
Iredell 18 0.03% McDowell 3 0.01%
Caswell 18 0.03% Wilkes 2 0.00%
Cabarrus 17 0.03% Anson 2 0.00%
Hertford 16 0.03% Ashe 2 0.00%
Bertie 16 0.03% Rutherford 2 0.00%
Scotland 15 0.03% Mitchell 2 0.00%
Union 15 0.03% Tyrrell 2 0.00%
Currituck 14 0.02% Yancey 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Transylvania
Avery

Davie

Swain

Polk

Alexander

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Avery
Ashe
Tennessee
Wilkes
Other States
Caldwell
Alleghany
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Burke
Virginia
Wake
South Carolina
Georgia
Guilford
Catawba
Cabarrus
Forsyth
Buncombe
Yancey
McDowell
Iredell
Gaston
Davie

Orange

Thursday, June 30, 2022

1
1
1
1
1
1

1625
880
692
167
146

90
77
32
24
23
21
20
19
18
18

IRy
w
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

58765

40.79%
22.09%
17.37%
4.19%
3.66%
2.26%
1.93%
0.80%
0.60%
0.58%
0.53%
0.50%
0.48%
0.45%
0.45%
0.33%
0.23%
0.20%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%

New Hanover
Union
Alexander
Edgecombe
Durham
Lee

Pitt
Rockingham
Rutherford
Brunswick
Alamance
Surry
Cumberland
Randolph
Moore
Granville
Wilson
Yadkin
Rowan
Stokes
Harnett
Carteret
Chatham
Columbus
Craven
Nash
Halifax
Robeson
Jackson
Johnston
Lincoln
Macon
Madison

Bladen

B R R R R R R R R R R R R RB RBP RBP P P NDNDDNDDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN®O W W WS b

0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Beaufort 1 0.03% Alamance 2 0.03%
Currituck 1 0.03% Robeson 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 3984 Alexander ! 0.01%
Wayne Bertie 1 0.01%
Wayne 5509 78.10% Dare 1 0.01%
Lenoir 547 7.75% Hyde 1 0.01%
Johnston 294 4.17% Halifax 1 0.01%
Sampson 192 2.72% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Duplin 159 2.25% Gaston 1 0.01%
Greene 100 1.42% Franklin 1 0.01%
Wake 40 0.57% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Wilson 39 0.55% Durham 1 0.01%
Pitt 27 0.38% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Craven 2t 0.:30% Total Patients Served: 7054
Onslow 16 0.23% Wilkes
New Hanover 11 0.16% Wilkes 2268 85.71%
Nash 11 0.16% Ashe 119 4.50%
Carteret 11 0.16% Watauga 49 1.85%
Other States 9 0.13% Alexander 41 1.55%
Beaufort 6 0.09% Surry 33 1.25%
Harnett 5 0.07% Caldwell 24 0.91%
Virginia 5 0.07% Yadkin 21 0.79%
Cumberland 5 0.07% Alleghany 17 0.64%
Northampton 5 0.07% Iredell 14 0.53%
South Carolina 4 0.06% Catawba 8 0.30%
Bladen 4 0.06% Virginia 7 0.26%
Martin 3 0.04% Davie 5 0.19%
Jones 3 0.04% Burke 4 0.15%
Henderson 3 0.04% Avery 4 0.15%
Hoke 3 0.04% Forsyth 4 0.15%
Pender 2 0.03% Stokes 4 0.15%
Moore 2 0.03% Other States 3 0.11%
Guilford 2 0.03% Tennessee 2 0.08%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Johnston 2 0.08%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Buncombe
Brunswick
Cumberland
Harnett
Wake
Bladen
Beaufort
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Yancey
Carteret
Orange
Georgia

Randolph

Total Patients Served:

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Wayne
Johnston
Wake
Halifax
Edgecombe
Pitt
Lenoir
Greene
Macon
Franklin
Beaufort
Northampton
Hertford
Washington
Virginia

Other States

Thursday, June 30, 2022
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3708
889
321
264
142
122
119

98
48
39
27
26
21
19
16
12
12
11

0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2646

61.48%
14.74%
5.32%
4.38%
2.35%
2.02%
1.97%
1.62%
0.80%
0.65%
0.45%
0.43%
0.35%
0.32%
0.27%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%

Craven
Bertie
Duplin
Harnett
Granville
Cumberland
Vance
Durham
Guilford
Forsyth

Lee

New Hanover
Warren
Sampson
Gates
Pasquotank
Carteret
Georgia
Onslow
Person
Pender
Other
Orange
Iredell
Moore
Brunswick
Cabarrus
Jones
Chowan
Mecklenburg
Union
Perquimans
Scotland

Davidson

11
11

[EnY
o
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0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 1 0.02%
Robeson 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02%
Davie 1 0.02%
Hyde 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6031
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